Such person need not be a 
certified public accountant except in the case of an audit. 

An audit shall be required under this Section only when both of the following 
conditions are met: 

(a) The Association has allllual revenues or expenditures of at least 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000); and 

(b) An audit is requested by the Owners of at least one-third ( 1/3) of 
the Units represented by the Association. 

Copies of an audit or review under this Section shall be made available upon 
request to any Unit Owner begilllling no later than thirty (30) days after its

[...]

in Article VII above, each Unit's share ofliability for Common Expenses shall be 
in the same percentage as that Unit's percentage interest in the Common Elements. 

Section 9.3. Voting Rights. The aggregate number of votes authorized and 
allocated among the Units shall total two thousand five hundred (2,500) votes. The 
number of votes allocated to each Unit is determined by multiplying the Unit's 
percentage interest in the Common Elements by two thousand five hundred (2,500) 
and rounding that product to the nearest whole number. 

Section 9 .4. Allocation oflnterests. With reference to the foregoing criteria, 
the interests of each Unit have been determined and are hereby allocated as 
provided in the Allocated Interests Table attached.

[...]

correction. 

AMENDMENT 

__ NOW, THEREFORE, Secdons9.3. and 9.4, of the Declaration are hereby amended to read 
in their entirety as follows: 

Section 9.3. Yatlaa R111hn. The aggregate number of votes 
authorized and allocated among the Units shall total two thousand 
five hundred (2,500) votes. The number of votes allocated to each 
Unit is determined by multiplying the Unit's percentage interest in 
the Common Elements by two thousand five hundred (2,500). 

Section 9.4. AHoeaUon of lutewla. With reference to the 
foregoing criteria, the interesta of each Unit have been determined 
and are hereby allocated as provided in the Allocated 1Dtere1ts 
Table attached. The allocation of interests reflected in the Table